
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003775-2026 

Tender

Provision of Mass Spectrometry for the Centre for
Resilience in Environment, Water and Waste (CREWW)

University of Exeter

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003775
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-06075f 
Published 16 January 2026, 10:38am

Scope 

Reference

UOE/2026/098/JU

Description

We require the following for the University of Exeter's Centre for Resilience in
Environment, Water and Waste (CREWW): Lot 1: LC QQQ Lot 2: LC QTOF Lot 3: AIMS

Total value (estimated)

£900,000 excluding VAT

£1,080,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003775-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003775-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

Contract dates (estimated)

6 April 2026 to 5 April 2031

5 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

38433000 - Spectrometers

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

 

Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1: LC QQQ

Description

Provision of Lot 1: LC QQQ



Page 3 to 7

Lot value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2: LC QTOF

Description

Provision of Lot 2: LC QTOF

Lot value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3: AIMS

Description



Page 4 to 7

Provision of Lot 3: AIMS

Lot value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1: LC QQQ

Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2: LC QTOF

Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3: AIMS

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 February 2026, 12:00pm



Page 5 to 7

Tender submission deadline

11 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=101780&TID100107009&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

23 February 2026

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 60%
Price Price 20%
Responsible Procurement Quality 20%

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=101780&TID100107009&B=


Page 6 to 7

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

University of Exeter

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZYG-2396-XCRZ

Northcote House

Exeter

EX4 4QH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jodie Underhay

Email: j.underhay@exeter.ac.uk

mailto:j.underhay@exeter.ac.uk


Page 7 to 7

Website: https://www.exeter.ac.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.exeter.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1: LC QQQ
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2: LC QTOF
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3: AIMS
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	University of Exeter


		2026-02-18T05:01:29+0000
	TCPDF




